challenges, including erratic chemical supplies, 

aging equipment, incomplete pump installations, 

frequent power outages, and low revenue 

collection. The facility's output of approximately 

two hundred and ninety (290) mega litres per day 

falls well short of its design capacity of seven 

hundred and four (704) mega litres per day and the 

city's daily demand of one thousand two hundred 

(1200) mega litres per day, contributing to 

widespread water rationing. Long-term expansion 

projects, such as the Kunzvi and Musami dams, 

remain stalled due to financial constraints, while 

high water losses and water bills arrears further 

strain the system.